City of Detroit
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Janice M. Winfrey : Vivian A, Hudson
Clty Clerk i Deputy City Clerk

DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE COMMUNICATION

Wednesday, September 30, 2009

To: The Department or Commission Listed Below

From:  Junice M. Winfrey, Detroit City Clerk

The following petition is herewith referred to you for report and recommendation to the
City Council.

In accordance with that body's dircetive, kindly return the same with your rcport in duplicate
within four (4) wecks.

DPW - CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION

3850 Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc., on behalf of ExxonMobile Qil,
for the Right-of-Way (ROW) permit for installation of Monitoring Wells in alley,
adjacent 1o 2600 W. Davison Street.

200 Coleman A. Young Municipal Cenler « Detroll, Michlgan 48226-3400
(313) 224-3260 « Fox {313) 224-1466
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AELZINY. & Environmental Sersices, fnc Y,

o _omii.

500 - Brighton, Michigan 48116 » (800) 368-0337 + (810) 227-0008

City Clerk Office

City of Detroit

200 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48226

RE: Request to Petition City Council
Tnstallation of Monitoring Wells at
2600 W. Davison Street
Detroit, Michigan

To Whom It Muy Concern:

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES), on behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, is requesting

a petition number for the Right-of-Way (ROW) penmit intended for the alley, adjacent to the ahove

referenced address. GES would like to complete four (4) soil borings that may be completed as monitoring

wells in the alley (Work), per the attached site plan. Therefore, please find enclosed a Certificate of
Insurance, meeting all city requirements, a site map with proposed monitoring well locations, and a

monitoring well detail diagram. GES proposes to commence work effective September 1, 2009. GES

would like to complete the Work before the completion of the year 2009 and is asking that you please

complete the review process in a timely manner, This work is being performed as part of an on-going -
environmental investigation, and thercfore the monitoring wells will nced 10 remain in place for

approximately 5 - 10 years. Upon completion of the monitoring wells, groundwater samples will be

collected for analysis on a quarterly basis. All monitoring wells will be properly abandoned when they are

no longer required,

T'am resubmitting the request, and all pertinent information duc to an error on the previously submitted
request. The cover letter was wrong. Please disregard the request for 980 East Warren Ave. Should you
require any additional information, please contact me, at (800) 368-0337, cx1. 3504,

Sincercly,

/Z‘)ﬂ\.

Laura Schoc/T
Environmental Scicntist
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ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE QP L

DATE (MWDDNYYYY)
ES~ 06/29/08

PADDUCER

Insurance Solutiouns & Sexrvicas
7320 King Georges Post Road :

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Pards NJ 08863
Phone: 732-738-6080 PFax:732-738-6081 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC £
INSURED INSURERA:  surich Aweriean Enouranca Co. 16535
INSURER 8; o Inourance Conpaly 2
Groundwater & Enviroomental froxttest =< 2387
10381 01 tation Drive Suite 500 e
tation rive sulce "
Brighton MI 48116 il
INSUREA E:
COVERAGES
THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN IS8UED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDIGATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR GTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS GERTIFICATE MAY BE I88UED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY ‘THE POUCIES DESCRIBED MEREIN IS SUSJIECT TO ALL THE TEAMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES, AGGREQATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
LTR JNEAD TYPE OF INGURANCE POLICY NUMBER ﬁ:AETEiEEWDMgE DATE (MM/D! umms
GEMERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
" ~DAWKGE T RENTED
A | X [ X | COMMERCIAL GENERALLUBILITY | GLO3 671386 07/01/09 | 07/01/10 | PREMIBEB {Ea coournnes) | $ 300,000
| cLams maoe [x ] ocoun MED EXP (Any one porsen) | $ 1.0, 000
| X |XCO Included PERSONAL & ADVINILRY . (51, 000,004
| X |Contractual Liab GENERALABGREGATE (32,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS -COMPROFAGR [ 82,000, 000
x_lpcucvl—lz_é‘_@f [ oe Empl Ban. $1,000,000
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLEUMT 169 000, 000
A (X [X |ANYAUTO BAP3671392 07/01/03| 07/01/10 | (Eeacaden)
L] ALL OWNED ALTOS BODILY INURY s
SGHEDULED AUTOS {Par parson)
—
| X | HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY “Is
| X | NON-OWNED AUTOS . (Per azcident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE &
(Par aczidani)
GARAGE LABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT |
ANY AUTO OTHEATHAN EAACC | §.
AUTO ONLY: Aca |3
EXCESSAUNMBRELLA LABIUTY EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000,000
B |x [xJoccn [ cLamsmaoe | SE05979092 07/01/09| 07/01/10 |accrecate 310,000,000
' 3
‘DEDUCTIBLE 3
X |nevennon 10,000 3
WG BTATU- UiHe
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ! ,
EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY | X fromviurs | [ - -
A ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE WQ3671385 07/01/09| 07/01/10 | EL EAGHACCIDENT $1,000,00
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEABE - EA EMPLOYEE{ 3 1, 000, 000
1 yoe, descibe undae
SPEGIAL PROVISION below EL DISEASE-PoucYUMT (81,000, 000
OTHER . 7
A | Professionsl Liab PEC9104858 07/01/09| 07/01/10 Oce $2,000,000
A | Pollution Liab PECY104858 07/01/09| 07/02/10 Agg 42,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUGIONS ADDED BT ENDORBEMENT J 8PECIAL PROVISIGNS

The City of Detroit is named as Additional Tngurod with respects to
Coammercial Genexral Liability, Automobile Lisbility and Pollution Liability
as reppects the operations of the Insured. Additional Insured status is

gsubject to writtem contract requirements.
*10 days notice for non-payment of premium.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

GES0084

City of Detroit

Department of Public Works
Engineering Diviaion .

65 Cadillac Towexr, 7th Floor

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCAIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION,

" DATE THEREOF, THE FBUING INSURER WILL ENDEAYOR TO MAIL 30* oavswarren
NQTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NG CBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUREN, T8 AGENTS OR
AGPAEEENTATIVES, )

T TDatrofie MT 48226 .

ACORD 25 (2061/08) .. .. ... ........ . .

® ACORD CORPDRATION 1568
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2625
RESIDENCE W/BASEMENT

2687
RESIDENCE W/BASEMENT

Bry$XEEHE0

l
|

E
. R.O.W. ALONG LINWOOD & DAVISON ARE CEMENT.

DISPENSER ISLAND

CATCH BASIN

YARD DRAIN

UTILTY MANHOLE

UTILTY POLE

CLEAN Our

AREA LIGHT

TELEPHONE

AR PUMP

VACUUM

RECOVERY WELL

MONITORING WELL

SUMP / TANK FIELD WELL
DESTROYED WELL
UNDERGROUND SANITARY SEWER'
UNDERGROUND STORM SEWER
UNDERGROUND COMBINATION SEWER
UNDERGROUND WATER LINE
UNDERGROUND GAS LINE
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
SOIL BORING

Proposed Boring Lacation

2639
RESIDENCE W/BASEMENT
r

SOIL SAMPLE LOCATION MAP

A

2653

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION
FORMER MOBIL #03-DEA
2600 WEST DAVISON
DETROIT, MICHIGAN

RESIDENCE W/BASEMENT

Groundwater & Environmental Scervices, Inc.
10381 CITATION DRIVE, SUME 500, BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN 48116

RESIDENCE W/BASEMENT )

SCALE IN FEET

“DATE

FIGURE

0

APPROXIMATE 30

1-9-09

= —cs



MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2009 6 | ;‘XP 53

PUBLIC BEALTH AND SAFETY STANDING COMMITTEE B [/ W

¢

HEALTH AND WELLNESS PROMOTION

131.  Submitting on behalf of Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES), on
behalf of Exxon Mobile Oil Corporation, a request for a Right-of-Way (ROW)
permit for installation of Monitoring Wells at 2600 W. Davison; to complcte four
(4) soil borings; as part of an ongoing environmental investigation; to be in place
for approximatcly 5-10 ycars; including sampling of groundwater for analysis on
a quarterly basis. (REFERRED TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY
STANDING COMMITTEE ON 9-14-09)

ENTERED SEP 1 4 2009




10361 UIHHATIUN DKIVE,SUIE 50U
BRIGHTON, MICH. 48116
C/O LAURA SCHOEFF

PHONE NO. 800 368 0337 ext 3504

=

34

108.82. |18| 119.32

34

| 35 | 35 | l 35 i18|. 90 71 | :iio 852 90 18{ =
. »
g CLEMENTS AVE. 60 FT. WD.
(@)
: |35 35 35|@ rq 5318 35
t 18| 9072 3 W S 331
Q | O] —+5 S SN S
O [y N @ 74 <@ | 829 =
~Ni “lal 76 Q= 827 | |2
O L]
<X © 20 S II o
Z 78 § = 825 | o
O Pw ® & > og % - o
SRR 3| oL g0 | £ - 823 =
= ‘——{,J_’/_f_/'__;}, = ~—) . 8 ~
S 35 | 35 35 [18[90 82 E; 473 483 821 90 [18]| z5
) 10 o
&
ey
DAVISON AVE. 120 FT. WD.
@ - ENCROACHMENT w/MANHOLE
(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY) CARTO 24 E

B
A
DESCRIPTION DRWN | CHED | APPD | DATE
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY CHECKED
KM
DATE APPROVED
11-17-09

REQUEST FOR ENCROACHMENT

w/MONITORING WELLS
IN NORTH/SOUTH ALLEY IN AREA BOUND BY

LINWOOD,
CLEMENTS, LAWTON AND DAVISON

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
SURVEY BUREAU

JOB NO.

01-01

DRWG. NO.

X3850.dgn




